

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4828/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2003 in CWP 8257/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARVEEN YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)(With Office Report)

Date : 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Deepak Sibal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Gauri Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/
Caveator(s)Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents Nos. 1 to 4 to show cause why the seats which have become vacant consequent upon the decision of the High Court be not directed to be filled up.

Notice be made returnable early.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER