

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21106/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2003 in CWP No. 8257/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARVEEN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Sibal, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Setia, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the High Court as to With the passage of time, the question decided by

to whether the unutilised seats which are not filled by inservice candidates are required

e be offered to open category candidates or not has, as of now, become academic since th

aw controversy pertains to the Academic Year 2003. Therefore, leaving the question of l

open, we dismiss the special leave petition as having become infructuous.

No orders on the application for intervention.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master